

## Waupaca County Department of Health and Human Services

Chuck Price, Director

Monday November 5, 2019

To: Waupaca County Committee on Aging

Waupaca County Nutrition Advisory Council

Re: Joint Meeting November 15, 2019

Dear Committee and Council Members,

Enclosed you will find the agenda for our upcoming joint meeting of the Waupaca County Committee on Aging and Nutrition Advisory Council. Along with standard agenda items discussed at the Committee on Aging, we will be having a special presentation of important Nutrition Program data. The presentation has been enclosed for your review and convenience. The joint meeting agenda and presentation have been provided to the County Clerk's Office for posting on the Waupaca County Website.

The purpose of this joint meeting is to inform both Committee and Council members of the up to date status of the Waupaca County Nutrition Program. This information should present an opportunity for informed recommendations regarding the future possibilities for the Waupaca County Nutrition Program. In anticipation of higher attendance at this meeting, it was decided to move the location of the meeting to the Waupaca County Courthouse basement room LL42. This information has also been updated on the Waupaca County Website.

If you have any questions, concerns or are unable to attend this meeting, please contact me at any time using the information below. Thank you in advance for your review of this information.

Sincerely, Leah Klein

Leah Klein
Aging & Disability Resource Unit Manager
Waupaca County Department of Health and Human Services
811 Harding Street
Waupaca, WI 54981
(715) 258-6274
Leah.Klein@co.waupaca.wi.us